08/50836/4                Issue 4
OFC1200, OFC1500, OFC2000, OFC2400, OFC1200TI
OFC1500TI, OFC2000TI, OFC2400TI, OFC1500TIF & OFC2400TIF
AUS/NZ
			   OFC1500Ti
2
1
All models

A
B
A
   OFC1500
Thermostat
Neon
On/Off
Heat Switches
7 Day Timer
Cable wrap
Turbo Fan
6
(S1)
All TI & TIF models
Model	 Description	 Watts
OFC1200	 5 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon	 1200
OFC1200TI	 5 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon, Electronic Timer	 1200
OFC1500	 7 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon	 1500
OFC1500TI	 7 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon, Electronic Timer	 1500
OFC1500TIF	 7 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon, Electronic Timer, Turbo	 1500
OFC2000	 9 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon	 2000
OFC2000TI	 9 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon, Electronic Timer	 2000
OFC2400	 11 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon	 2400
OFC2400TI	 11 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon, Electronic Timer	 2400
OFC2400TIF	 11 Fin, Thermostat, 2 Heat Settings, Neon, Electronic Timer, Turbo	 2400
Important Safety Advice
IMPORTANT: If the appliance is damaged,
check immediately with the supplier before
installation and operation.

reached the desired temperature, turn the thermostat knob anti-clockwise
until the thermostat just clicks off. The heater will now automatically operate
at this temperature.
The thermostat also has a frost protection setting marked ‘ ’. This setting is
useful in areas such as garages, to prevent frost damage. If the thermostat
is set to its minimum setting ‘ ’, the heater will cycle on and off to maintain
a temperature of approximately 5° to help protect against frost.
Note: Should the heater fail to come on when the thermostat is at a low
setting, this may be due to the room temperature being higher than the
thermostat setting.
Heat Selector Switches (see Fig.5)
Selector switches located on the control panel provide a choice of heat output
to suit varying conditions and for economy of operation.
Table 1
Model	 Switch 	 Switch
OFC1200/OFC1200TI	 650W		  1200W
OFC1500/OFC1500TI/OFC1500TIF	 800W		  1500W
OFC2000/OFC2000TI	 1100W		  2000W
OFC2400/OFC2400TI/OFC2400TIF	 1200W		  2400W
Fan Heater (see Fig.6)
To accelerate room heating, a fan heater with a selector switch (S1) can be
switched on.
Digital Timer Operation (see Fig.7)